
Nassau County Code Enforcement 
 

History  
 

Julie A. Goar 
Eric B. Davis 
95510 Leo Drive 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
 
Property ID # 31-2N-28-1600-0008-0000 
 
Complaint 006319 
 
April 21, 2021 - Received anonymous complaint by phone 
                                    (1) trash, litter, debris. The property is zoned Open Rural.  
 
April 21, 2021 -  Initial inspection by Officer Bostick– there are violations on the property: 

    #2015-10, Section 6.01 (3) (4) & (8) — general nuisances affecting 
public health 

 
April 30, 2021 - Courtesy letter with photographs was mailed 1st class to property owner. 
 
May 10, 2021 - Re-inspection by CEO Bostick. Property still in violation. Cited for:  

#2015-10, Section 6.01, (3) (4) & (8) – general nuisances affecting 
public health 

 
May 17, 2021 -  Notice of Violation (NOV) for #2015-10, Section (3) (4) & (8) was mailed 

certified return receipt giving the property owner thirty (30) days to 
correct violations from receipt of notification. The return receipt was 
returned unsigned and undated. 

 
 
July 1, 2021 - Re-inspection by CEO Bostick. Property still in violation; requested 

hearing.  
 
July 6, 2021 - Notice of Public Hearing (BN) for August 10, 2021 was posted on 

property and mailed 1st class 
 
July 26, 2021 - Re-inspection by CEO Bostick – property still in violation – proceed with 

agenda.  
 


